Barron County Jail - Bookings in the Last 7 Days

Name

Begley, Brian Michael

Billon, Westly Michael

Cupp, Peter Richard
Doucette, Kristine Marie
Erickson, Isaac Keith

Janowski, David J

Larson, Heather Nicole

Lein, Arianna Renee

Lowe, Nekola Shane

Makos, Annie Rebecca
Mau, Andrew John

Gender

Male

Male

Male
Female
Male
Male

Female

Female

Male

Female

Male

1994

1983
1965
2004
1971

1990

2000

1989

1976
1985

28

39
57
18
51

32

2

33

46
37

Date In

12/22/2022

12/20/2022

12/23/2022
12/26/2022
12/22/2022
12/20/2022

12/20/2022

12/21/2022

12/20/2022

12/25/2022
12/20/2022

9/13/2023

Charges

BAIL JUMPING - FELONY

BAIL JUMPING - MISDEMEANOR
POSSESSION OF COCAINE

RETAIL THEFT - INTENTIONALLY TAKE

POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE
POSSESSION OF THC
PROBATION VIOLATION

PROBATION VIOLATION

BAIL JUMPING - MISDEMEANOR

POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE
PROBATION VIOLATION

ENCOURAGE VIOLATION OF PROBATION OR
PAROLE

POSSESS ILLEGALY OBTAINED PRESCRIPTION
PROBATION VIOLATION

BAIL JUMPING - FELONY
POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA
POSSESSION OF THC

BAIL JUMPING - FELONY

POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA
POSSESSION OF THC

PROBATION VIOLATION

RESISTING OR OBSTRUCTING OFFICER
WARRANT OFFENSE

BATTERY OR THREAT TO
JUDGE/PROSECUTOR/LAW ENFORCEMENT
OFFICER

CRIMINAL DAMAGE TO PROPERTY
DISORDERLY CONDUCT

RESISTING OR OBSTRUCTING OFFICER



Mayer, Joseph Scott

Mueller, Paul R

Paddock, Jesse Kyle

Peet, Ryan Lee

Rice, Tyler Gene

Saavedra, Brandie Ashlee

Sanchez-Delgado, Madeline Elizabeth

Scheel, Jesse James

Schmidt, Connie Ann

Schmitt, Kyle Ross

Shoemaker, Gerald Matthew

Waggoner, William Lenard

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Female

Male

Female

Male
Male

Male

1976

1992

1990

1987

1999
1993

1989

1985
1969

1981
1980

1956

45

30

32

35

23
29

33

37
53

41
42

66

12/21/2022

12/26/2022

12/23/2022

12/24/2022

12/27/2022
12/25/2022

12/25/2022

12/21/2022
12/25/2022

12/21/2022
12/24/2022

12/21/2022

12/31/2022

BAIL JUMPING - MISDEMEANOR

OPERATE M/V WHILE REVOKED - REV DUE TO
ALCOHOL/CONTR SUBS/REFUSAL
PROBATION VIOLATION

OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 1ST OFFENSE
PROBATION VIOLATION

BAIL JUMPING - FELONY

BAIL JUMPING - MISDEMEANOR

OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 2ND OFFENSE
POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA
POSSESSION OF THC

FAIL TO INSTALL IID / TAMPERING

OPERATE M/V WHILE REVOKED - REV DUE TO
ALCOHOL/CONT SUBST/REFUSAL - 4TH+
OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 5TH OR 6TH
OFFENSE

PROBATION VIOLATION

DISORDERLY CONDUCT

ENCOURAGE VIOLATION OF PROBATION OR
PAROLE

POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA
POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE
POSSESSION OF THC

RESISTING OR OBSTRUCTING OFFICER

BAIL JUMPING - FELONY

POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA
POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE
POSSESSION OF THC

PROBATION VIOLATION

BAIL JUMPING - FELONY
FAIL TO INSTALL IID / TAMPERING
OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 2ND OFFENSE

OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 3RD OFFENSE

BAIL JUMPING - MISDEMEANOR
PROBATION VIOLATION



Weidinger, Jennifer Christine

Bookings in the Last 7 Days

Total: 24
Female: 8
Male: 16

Female

1993

29

12/21/2022

BAIL JUMPING - FELONY
DISORDERLY CONDUCT
DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER
PROBATION VIOLATION



