Barron County Jail - Bookings in the Last 7 Days

Name	Gender	Birth Year	Age	Date In	Release Date	Charges
Begley, Brian Michael	Male	1985	37	12/22/2022		BAIL JUMPING - FELONY BAIL JUMPING - MISDEMEANOR POSSESSION OF COCAINE RETAIL THEFT - INTENTIONALLY TAKE
Billon, Westly Michael	Male	1994	28	12/20/2022	9/13/2023	POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE POSSESSION OF THC PROBATION VIOLATION
Cupp, Peter Richard	Male	1983	39	12/23/2022		PROBATION VIOLATION
Doucette, Kristine Marie	Female	1965	57	12/26/2022		
Erickson, Isaac Keith	Male	2004	18	12/22/2022		BAIL JUMPING - MISDEMEANOR
Janowski, David J	Male	1971	51	12/20/2022		POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE PROBATION VIOLATION
<u>Larson</u> , <u>Heather Nicole</u>	Female	1990	32	12/20/2022		ENCOURAGE VIOLATION OF PROBATION OR PAROLE POSSESS ILLEGALY OBTAINED PRESCRIPTION PROBATION VIOLATION
Lein, Arianna Renee	Female	2000	22	12/21/2022		BAIL JUMPING - FELONY POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA POSSESSION OF THC
Lowe, Nekola Shane	Male	1989	33	12/20/2022		BAIL JUMPING - FELONY POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA POSSESSION OF THC PROBATION VIOLATION RESISTING OR OBSTRUCTING OFFICER WARRANT OFFENSE
Makos, Annie Rebecca	Female	1976	46	12/25/2022		
Mau, Andrew John	Male	1985	37	12/20/2022		BATTERY OR THREAT TO JUDGE/PROSECUTOR/LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER CRIMINAL DAMAGE TO PROPERTY DISORDERLY CONDUCT RESISTING OR OBSTRUCTING OFFICER

Mayer, Joseph Scott	Male	1976	45	12/21/2022		BAIL JUMPING - MISDEMEANOR OPERATE M/V WHILE REVOKED - REV DUE TO ALCOHOL/CONTR SUBS/REFUSAL PROBATION VIOLATION
Mueller, Paul R	Male	1992	30	12/26/2022		OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 1ST OFFENSE PROBATION VIOLATION
Paddock, Jesse Kyle	Male	1990	32	12/23/2022		BAIL JUMPING - FELONY BAIL JUMPING - MISDEMEANOR OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 2ND OFFENSE POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA POSSESSION OF THC
Peet, Ryan Lee	Male	1987	35	12/24/2022		FAIL TO INSTALL IID / TAMPERING OPERATE M/V WHILE REVOKED - REV DUE TO ALCOHOL/CONT SUBST/REFUSAL - 4TH+ OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 5TH OR 6TH OFFENSE PROBATION VIOLATION
Rice, Tyler Gene	Male	1999	23	12/27/2022	12/31/2022	DISORDERLY CONDUCT
Saavedra, Brandie Ashlee	Female	1993	29	12/25/2022		ENCOURAGE VIOLATION OF PROBATION OR PAROLE POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE POSSESSION OF THC RESISTING OR OBSTRUCTING OFFICER
Sanchez-Delgado, Madeline Elizabeth	Female	1989	33	12/25/2022		BAIL JUMPING - FELONY POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE POSSESSION OF THC
Scheel, Jesse James	Male	1985	37	12/21/2022		PROBATION VIOLATION
Schmidt, Connie Ann	Female	1969	53	12/25/2022		BAIL JUMPING - FELONY FAIL TO INSTALL IID / TAMPERING OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 2ND OFFENSE
Schmitt, Kyle Ross	Male	1981	41	12/21/2022		OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 3RD OFFENSE
Shoemaker, Gerald Matthew	Male	1980	42	12/24/2022		BAIL JUMPING - MISDEMEANOR PROBATION VIOLATION
Waggoner, William Lenard	Male	1956	66	12/21/2022		

Weidinger, Jennife	r Christine	Female	1993	29	12/21/2022	BAIL JUMPING - FELONY DISORDERLY CONDUCT DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER PROBATION VIOLATION
Bookings in th	e Last 7 Days					
Total:	24					
Female:	8					
Male:	16					